has completed at least 12 hours of Community Service. 

Certificate of Completion 

Residential 
To turn out as a Journeyman Wireman, an Apprentice must complete 4800 On-the-Job Training (OJT) 
hours and attend at least 450 hours of related instruction. 
Upon successful completion of the 4800 (four thousand eight hundred) work process hours and 6 (six) 
semesters of related instruction, each Apprentice will receive 2 (two) Certificates of Completion; one 
from the National Electrical Training Alliance and one from the State of California, Division of 
Apprenticeship Standards (DAS).